RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, **APPOINTING** COMMISSIONERS CLAYTON LOPEZ AND JIMMY WEEKLEY AS WELL AS CITY CLERK CHERYL SMITH TO SERVE ON CANVASSING BOARD FOR THE MUNICIPAL ELECTION OF OCTOBER 6, 2015 AND THE RUN-OFF ELECTION, IF ANY, NOVEMBER 3, 2015; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Key West City Charter Section 6.05 provides two (2) city commission members representing groups not involved in the election, together with the city clerk, shall meet following the election to canvass the returns, and certify the results of the election.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Commissioners Clayton Lopez and Jimmy Weekley, as well as City Clerk Cheryl Smith are hereby appointed to serve on the canvassing board for the municipal election of October 6, 2015 and the run-off election, if any, November 3, 2015.

Section 2: That this Resolution supersedes all prio
resolutions appointing a canvassing board for the 2015 election
Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effec
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication b
the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of th
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting hel
this, 2015.
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of th
Commission on, 2015.
Filed with the Clerk, 2015.
Mayor Craig Cates
Vice Mayor Mark Rossi
Commissioner Teri Johnston
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
Commissioner Tony Yaniz
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERVI, SMITH CITY CLERK